

6 June 2014

Dear

Freedom of Information Act Request

Original Request:

Could you please supply me with the following information:

1. How many members of staff in your organisation have been placed on pay protection in the three financial years 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14?
2. Please can you provide a breakdown of pay protection to include the following (where known):
 - The reasons for these staff being put on pay protection (organisational change, ill health etc)
 - The occupations/job titles of staff on pay protection.

Where the information does not infringe on data protection, please provide a breakdown of pay protection to include the following:

1. The gender of staff on pay protection.
2. The ethnicity of staff on pay protection.

Our Response:

In response to your FOI request, please find attached the information requested in the format of an excel spreadsheet. At the present time, the information requested in question 2 has not been supplied as the information received from the trust's payroll and pensions team does not make it possible for HR to link job titles and reasons for staff being put onto pay protection. This is being followed up with the payroll and pensions team.

I trust this is acceptable to you.